Zimbra cpio@tropmet.res.in

RTI Reply

From: CPIO <cpio@tropmet.res.in> Thu, 06 Oct, 2022 18:29

Subject : RTI Reply

2 attachments

To: deewanbisht@gmail.com

Cc: cpio-moes <cpio-moes@gov.in>, Manini Das

<manini.das@tropmet.res.in>

To

Shri Deewan Bisht

IITM, New Rajendra Nagar, Prof. Ram Nath Vij Marg, Delh, Pin:110060

Email: deewanbisht@gmail.com

Sub.: Seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

Ref.: RTI applications from Shri Deewan Bisht (Reg no.

IITMT/R/T/22/00009 dated 08/09/2022 transferred from MoES) received at RTI cell on dated 10/09/2022.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please refer to your RTI application as mentioned above.

- 1. The reply provided by the concerned officer (File no. Est. RTI/2022 dated 04/10/2022) for point no. 2,3 & 4 is attached herewith.
- 2. With reference to your request (point no. 2 & 3), this is also to inform you for the Payment of Further Fees for Providing Information [Section 7 (1) & 7 (5) of the Right to Information Act, 2005]
- (a) The estimation of Total numbers of pages/copies is 11 (4+7) (Eleven). Please see the attached file.
- (b) Amount of Fees to be paid for Access (providing photocopies of requested documents): Rs. 22/- (Rs. Twenty-Two only).
 - (c) Basis for calculation of fees: Rs. 2/- for each copy page (in A4 or A3 size paper).
- (d) Mode of Payment: The fee amounts could be paid in cash against proper receipt or by demand draft (DD) or Indian Postal Order payable to the "Director, Indian Institute of Tropical Meteorology, Pune".
- 3. Regarding the query point no. 1: As the subject matter of the RTI application (point no. 1) related to MoES as mentioned by Concerned officer. Therefore, it is again transferred to Ministry of Earth Science (MoES) under section 6(3) of RTI Act 2005 with request that the appropriate reply may please be sent directly to the applicant within the stipulated time period, with intimation to IITM. The original RTI application is attached herewith.

4.

11/13/23, 11:04 PM Zimbra

यदि आप सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 की धारा 19 के अनुसार अपील करना चाहते हैं, तो आप इस पत्र की प्राप्ति के 30 दिनों के भीतर, अपीलीय प्राधिकारी को ऐसा कर सकते हैं।

In case you intend to prefer an appeal as per Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005, you may do so to the Appellate Authority, within 30 days of the receipt of this letter.

अपीलीय प्राधिकारी / Appellate Authority:

डॉ. आर. कृष्णन, निदेशक / Dr. R. Krishnan, Director

भारतीय उष्णदेशीय मौसम विज्ञान संस्थान / Indian Institute of Tropical Meteorology डॉ. होमी भाभा रोड़, पाषाण, पुणे / Dr. Homi Bhabha Road, Pashan, Pune – 411

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the reply.

आपका / Sincerely,

(अनुपम हाजरा) / (Anupam Hazra) वैज्ञानिक ई तथा कें.ज.सू.अ., आईआईटीएम Scientist F & CPIO, IITM Email: cpio@tropmet.res.in

RTI_Details_Deewan.pdf

Reply_RTI_Deewan_EstRTI_2022_04102022.pdf 445 KB